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ENGLISH 
 

What's in the box 
 

1 x Let’s Go Party Speaker 
1 x Wired Microphone 

1 x Adaptor 
 

This product meets the essential requirements of Directive 2014/53/EU. 
https:www.n-gear.eu/doc 

 
PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL COMPLETELY BEFORE OPERATING THIS UNIT AND RETAIN 

THIS BOOKLET FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 
 

 



Control Panel description 

 
1. MIC1 
2. MIC2 
3. AUX IN 
4. TF 
5. USB 
6. DC IN 
7. Charging Indicator 
8. Microphone volume 
9. Master volume 
10. Mode 
11. Previous song 
12. Next song 
13. Play/Pause 
14. BT 
15. Light 
 
 
Function description 
 
General Function description 
1． Master Volume: Turning right or left to adjust master volume in any mode. 
2． Mic volume: Turning right or left to adjust mic volume while mic input. 
3． Mode: short press to switch mode, order BT-USB-TF-LINE IN 
 
MP3 Function Description 
1、 Insert USB, playing the stocked music with MP3, WMA, WAV format. 



2、 Insert TF Card, playing the stocked music with MP3, WMA, WAV format. 
3、 Play/Pause Break：Short press to play/pause  
4、 Previous/Next Song Key: Short press to Previous/Next Song 
 
Microphone Function Description 
1、 You can use the mic once insert it, then you can use mic for karaoke. 
2、 If product don’t including Microphone, please purchase 6.35mm wired microphone if needed. 
 
Bluetooth Function Description 
1、 Press BT button to enter Bluetooth mode. Using the native controls on your Bluetooth device hit search to 

scan for available devices and select "PA2" to connect. Speaker will call out "Connected" once paired 
successfully. 

2、 Music playing: short press Play/Pause and Previous/Next Song Key to control bluetooth play 
3、 Manual matching: When connected successfully, long press BT key to waiting for pairing mode. 
 
Light Function Description 
1、 Light will on when power on. 
2、 Light key：short press to change different light effects and turn on or off,total have six light effects. 
 
Charging Indication  
1. Charging is needed when the product is low battery, the product will into low power self-protect state, the 

volume will drop to 70%, please use our adapter to charge. Red light on when charging and off when charging 
is finished. 

2. Note: Please charge for more than 6H for first time, please keep battery with electric if the battery doesn’t 
work for long time, or the battery will damage. 

 
Function Feature 
 
1.Full-featured Speaker, with USB/TF card , Aux in function. 

 
2.Use high-quality Bluetooth solution 
 
3.Support wired microphone 

 
4.With high capacity lithium battery, long lifespan. 
 
5.Use imported digital amplifier IC, high integrated SMT process, stable and durable performance. 
 
6.Mighty bass, low distortion when loud volume. 
  
  



Specifications 
 
Peak Power 450W 
Peak Power PMPO 450W 
RMS Power 30W 
Frequency Response 90Hz-20KHz 
Speaker size +impedance 2 x 6.5 Inch @ 3 Ohm 
S/N Ratio ≥80dB 
Battery type Lithium 
Battery capactity 4400 mAh 
Battery Playing Time (Max vol.) 2 hours 
Battery Playing Time (50% vol.) 4 hours 
Battery Playing Time (Low vol.) 8 hours 
Battery Charging Time 3.5 hours 
Battery weight 175gr 
Bluetooth Version 2.1 
Bluetooth frequency 2400-2483.5MHz 
USB MP3 MAX 64GB 
MicroSD/TF MP3 MAX 64GB 
Dimensions: 231 x 249 x 593 mm 
Net Weight 4700gr 
 

 
 
When this crossed-out wheeled bin symbol is attached to a product it means that the product is covered 
by the European Directive 2012/19/EU. Please inform yourself about the local separate collection 
system for electrical and electronic products. Please act according to your local rules and do not 
dispose of your old products with your normal household waste. 
  



FRANÇAIS 
 

Contenu de lémballage 
1 x N-GEAR LET’S GO PARTY SPEAKER 72 

1 x Micro filaire inclus  
1 x Adapteur 

 
Ce produit répond aux exigences essentielles de la directive 2014/53/EU. 

https:www.n-gear.eu/doc 
 

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE MANUEL AVANT D’UTILISER CETTE UNITÉ ET CONSERVEZ 
CE LIVRET POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE. 

 

 
  



Description du panneau de commande 

 
 
 
 
Spécifications 
 
Puissance de crête 450W 
Puissance de crête PMPO 450W 
Puissance RMS 30W 
Fréquence de réponse 90Hz-20KHz 
Speaker taille +impédance 2 x 6.5” @ 3 Ohm 
Ratio S/N ≥80dB 
Type de batterie Lithium 
Capacité de la batterie 4400 mAh 
Temps de jeu de la batterie (Max vol.) 2 heures 
Temps de jeu de la batterie (50% vol.) 4 heures 
Temps de jeu de la batterie (Low vol.) 8 heures 
Temps de charge de la batterie 3.5 heures 
Poids de la batterie 175gr 
Version Bluetooth 2.1 
Fréquence Bluetooth 2400-2483.5MHz 
USB MP3 MAX 64GB 
MicroSD/TF MP3 MAX 64GB 
Dimensions: 231 x 249 x 593 mm 
Poids Net 4700gr 
  



1. MIC1 
2. MIC2 
3. AUX IN 
4. TF 
5. USB 
6. DC IN 
7. Indicateur de charge 
8. Volume du microphone 
9. Volume principal 
10. Mode 
11. Chanson provocante 
12. Chanson suivante 
13. Lecture / Pause 
14. BT 
15. Lumière 
 
 
Description de la fonction 
 
Description générale des fonctions 
1. Volume principal: tourner à droite ou à gauche pour régler le volume principal dans n'importe quel 
mode. 
2． Volume du micro: tournez à droite ou à gauche pour régler le volume du micro pendant l'entrée 
du micro. 
3． Mode: appuyez brièvement pour changer de mode, commandez BT-USB-TF-LINE IN 
 
Description de la fonction MP3 
1, insérez une clé USB pour lire la musique stockée au format MP3, WMA, WAV. 
2, insérez la carte TF, jouant la musique stockée au format MP3, WMA, WAV. 
3 、 Lecture / Pause Pause ： Appui court pour lire / mettre en pause 
4 Key Touche de chanson précédente / suivante: appuyez brièvement sur la chanson précédente / 
suivante 
 
Description de la fonction du microphone 
1, vous pouvez utiliser le micro une fois inséré, puis vous pouvez utiliser le micro pour le karaoké. 
2, si le produit n'inclut pas de microphone, veuillez acheter un microphone filaire de 6,35 mm si 
nécessaire. 
 
Description de la fonction Bluetooth 
1 、 Appuyez sur le bouton BT pour entrer en mode Bluetooth. À l'aide des commandes natives de 
votre appareil Bluetooth, cliquez sur Rechercher pour rechercher les appareils disponibles et sé
lectionnez «PA2» pour vous connecter. Le haut-parleur appellera «Connecté» une fois le couplage 
réussi. 
2, lecture de musique: appuyez brièvement sur Lecture / Pause et sur la touche de chanson 
précédente / suivante pour contrôler la lecture Bluetooth 
3, correspondance manuelle: une fois la connexion établie, appuyez longuement sur la touche BT pour 
attendre le mode de couplage. 
 
Description de la fonction d'éclairage 
1, la lumière s'allume lors de la mise sous tension. 
2, touche de lumière, appuyez brièvement pour changer différents effets de lumière et allumer ou 
éteindre, le total a six effets de lumière. 
 
Indication de charge 
1. La charge est nécessaire lorsque la batterie du produit est faible, le produit passera à un état d'auto-
protection de faible puissance, le volume baissera à 70%, veuillez utiliser notre adaptateur pour 
charger. Voyant rouge allumé lors de la charge et éteint lorsque la charge est terminée. 
2. Remarque: veuillez charger pendant plus de 6 H pour la première fois, veuillez garder la batterie 
avec électrique si la batterie ne fonctionne pas pendant longtemps, ou la batterie s'endommagera. 



 
Caractéristique de la fonction 
 
1. haut-parleur complet, avec carte USB / TF, fonction Aux. 
 
2. utilisez une solution Bluetooth de haute qualité 
 
3.Support microphone filaire 
 
4. avec batterie au lithium haute capacité, longue durée de vie. 
 
5.Utilisez un amplificateur numérique IC importé, un processus SMT intégré élevé, des performances 
stables et durables. 
 
6.Basses puissantes, faible distorsion lorsque le volume est élevé. 
 
 
 

 
 
Lorsque ce symbole de poubelle barrée est attaché à un produit, cela signifie que le produit est couvert 
par la directive européenne 2012/19/EU. Veuillez vous informer sur le système local de collecte 
sélective des produits électriques et électroniques. Veuillez agir conformément à vos règles locales et 
ne jetez pas vos vieux produits avec vos déchets ménagers ordinaires. L’élimination correcte de votre 
produit aide à prévenir les conséquences négatives potentielles sur l’environnement et la santé 
humaine. 



NEDERLANDS 
 

Wat zit er in de doos 
1 x Party Let's Go Party Speaker 72 

1 x Bekabelde Microfoon 
1 x Adapter 

 
Dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. 

https:www.n-gear.eu/doc 
 

LEES DEZE GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING VOLLEDIG VOORDAT U DEZE GEBRUIKT EN HOUD 
DEZE HANDLEIDING VOOR TOEKOOMSTIGE NASLAG OP. 

 

 
 
  



Control Panel  
 

 
 
Specificaties 
Totaal vermogen 450W 
Totaal vermogen PMPO 450W 
RMS vermogen 30W 
Frequentierespons 90Hz-20KHz 
Speakergrootte + impedantie 2 x 6.5” @ 3 Ohm 
S/N-verhouding ≥80dB 
Accu type Lithium 
Accu capaciteit 4400 mAh 
Accu speeltijd (Max vol.) 2 uren 
Accu speeltijd (50% vol.) 4 uren 
Accu speeltijd (Low vol.) 8 uren 
Oplaadtijd van de batterij 3.5 uren 
Accu gewicht 175gr 
Bluetooth-versie 2.1 
Bluetooth frequentie 2400-2483.5MHz 
USB MP3 MAX 64GB 
MicroSD/TF MP3 MAX 64GB 
Afmetingen: 231 x 249 x 593 mm 
Netto gewicht 4700gr 
  



1. MIC1 
2. MIC2 
3. AUX IN 
4. TF 
5. USB 
6. DC IN 
7. Oplaadindicator 
8. Microfoonvolume 
9. Hoofdvolume 
10. Modus 
11. Vorig nummer 
12. Volgend nummer 
13. Afspelen / pauzeren 
14. BT 
15. Licht 
 
 
Functiebeschrijving 
 
Algemene functiebeschrijving 
1． Hoofdvolume: naar rechts of links draaien om het hoofdvolume in elke modus aan te passen. 
2． Microfoonvolume: naar rechts of links draaien om het microfoonvolume aan te passen tijdens de 
microfooninvoer. 
3． Modus: kort indrukken om van modus te wisselen, BT-USB-TF-LINE IN bestellen 
 
MP3-functiebeschrijving 
1 、 Steek USB in en speel de gevulde muziek af met MP3, WMA, WAV-indeling. 
2 、 plaats TF-kaart, speel de gevulde muziek af met MP3, WMA, WAV-formaat. 
3 、 Play / Pause Break ： kort indrukken om af te spelen / te pauzeren 
4 、 Vorige / volgende nummer-toets: kort indrukken voor vorige / volgende nummer 
 
Microfoon Functiebeschrijving 
1 、 Je kunt de microfoon gebruiken nadat je hem hebt geplaatst, dan kun je de microfoon gebruiken 
voor karaoke. 
2 、 Als het product geen microfoon bevat, koop dan een 6,35 mm bedrade microfoon indien nodig. 
 
Bluetooth-functiebeschrijving 
1 、 Druk op de BT-knop om de Bluetooth-modus te openen. Gebruik de systeemeigen 
bedieningselementen op uw Bluetooth-apparaat en klik op zoeken om te scannen naar beschikbare 
apparaten en selecteer "PA2" om verbinding te maken. De luidspreker roept "Connected" zodra het 
koppelen is gelukt. 
2 、 Muziek afspelen: druk kort op de afspeel- / pauze- en vorige / volgende songtoets om het 
afspelen via bluetooth te bedienen 
3. Handmatige afstemming: wanneer succesvol verbonden, druk lang op de BT-toets om te wachten op 
de koppelingsmodus. 
 
Licht Functie Beschrijving 
1 、 Licht gaat branden wanneer het wordt ingeschakeld. 
2 、 Lichttoets ： kort indrukken om verschillende lichteffecten te wijzigen en in of uit te schakelen, 
totaal zes lichteffecten. 
 
Oplaadindicatie 
1. Opladen is nodig als de batterij van het product bijna leeg is, het product zal in een 
zelfbeschermende toestand met een laag stroomverbruik gaan, het volume zakt tot 70%. Gebruik onze 
adapter om op te laden. Rood licht aan tijdens het opladen en uit wanneer het opladen is voltooid. 
2. Opmerking: laad voor de eerste keer meer dan 6 uur op, houd de batterij alsjeblieft elektrisch als de 
batterij lange tijd niet werkt, anders zal de batterij beschadigd raken. 
 



Functie Kenmerk 
 
1.Volledige luidspreker, met USB / TF-kaart, Aux in-functie. 
 
2.Gebruik een hoogwaardige Bluetooth-oplossing 
 
3. ondersteuning bedrade microfoon 
 
4.Met lithiumbatterij met hoge capaciteit, lange levensduur. 
 
5.Gebruik geïmporteerde digitale versterker IC, hoog geïntegreerd SMT-proces, stabiele en duurzame 
prestaties. 
 
6. Machtige bas, lage vervorming bij luid volume. 
 

 
Wanneer dit symbool met een doorkruiste vuilnisbak op een product is bevestigd, betekent dit dat het 
product onder de Europese richtlijn valt Richtlijn 2012/19/EU. Informeer uzelf over de lokale separate 
collection-systeem voor elektrische en elektronische producten. Handel volgens uw lokale regels en 
gooi uw oude producten niet weg met uw normaal huishoudelijk afval. Correcte verwijdering van uw 
oude product helpt mogelijke negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en voor de menselijke gezondheid te 
voorkomen.  
 
 
 



DEUTSCH 
 

Lieferumfang 
1 x Party Let's Go Party Speaker 72 

1 x Kabelgebundenes Mikrofone 
1 x Netzteil 

 
Dieses Produkt erfüllt die grundlegenden Anforderungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU. 

https:www.n-gear.eu/doc 
 

BITTE LESEN SIE DIESE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG VOLLSTÄNDIG DURCH, BEVOR SIE 
DIESEBENUTZUNG NUTZEN, UND BEWAHREN SIE DIESES HANDBUCH FÜR DIE ZUKUNFT AUF. 

 

 
 
  



 
Beschreibung der Systemsteuerung 
 

 
 
Technische Daten 
 
Spitzenleistung 450W 
Spitzenleistung PMPO 450W 
RMS-Leistung 30W 
Frequenzgang 90Hz-20KHz 
Speakergröße + Impedanz 2 x 6.5” @ 3 Ohm 
S/N-Verhältnis ≥80dB 
Akkutyp Lithium 
Akkukapazität 4400 mAh 
Akkuspielzeit (Max vol.) 2 Stunden 
Akkuspielzeit (50% vol.) 4 Stunden 
Akkuspielzeit (Low vol.) 8 Stunden 
Akkuladezeit 3.5 Stunden 
Gewicht der Akku 175gr 
Bluetooth Version 2.1 
Bluetooth Frequenz 2400-2483.5MHz 
USB MP3 MAX 64GB 
MicroSD/TF MP3 MAX 64GB 
Abmessungen: 231 x 249 x 593 mm 
Nettogewicht 4700gr 
  



1. MIC1 
2. MIC2 
3. AUX IN 
4. TF 
5. USB 
6. DC IN 
7. Ladeanzeige 
8. Mikrofonlautstärke 
9. Hauptlautstärke 
10. Modus 
11. Vorheriges Lied 
12. Nächstes Lied 
13. Wiedergabe / Pause 
14. BT 
15. Licht 
 
 
Bedienungsanleitung 
 
Allgemeine Funktionsbeschreibung 
1． Master-Lautstärke: Drehen Sie nach rechts oder links, um die Master-Lautstärke in einem 
beliebigen Modus anzupassen. 
2． Mikrofonlautstärke: Drehen Sie nach rechts oder links, um die Mikrofonlautstärke während des 
Mikrofoneingangs anzupassen. 
3. Modus: Drücken Sie kurz, um den Modus zu wechseln. Bestellen Sie BT-USB-TF-LINE IN 
 
MP3-Funktionsbeschreibung 
1 、 Schließen Sie USB an und spielen Sie die Musik im MP3-, WMA- und WAV-Format ab. 
2 、 Legen Sie die TF-Karte ein und spielen Sie die Musik im MP3-, WMA- und WAV-Format ab. 
3 、 Wiedergabe / Pause Pause: Kurz drücken, um abzuspielen / anzuhalten 
4 、 Taste Vorheriger / Nächster Titel: Drücken Sie kurz auf Vorheriger / Nächster Titel 
 
Beschreibung der Mikrofonfunktion 
1 、 Sie können das Mikrofon nach dem Einsetzen verwenden, dann können Sie das Mikrofon für 
Karaoke verwenden. 
2 、 Wenn das Produkt kein Mikrofon enthält, kaufen Sie bei Bedarf ein 6,35-mm-Kabelmikrofon. 
 
Beschreibung der Bluetooth-Funktion 
1 、 Drücken Sie die BT-Taste, um den Bluetooth-Modus aufzurufen. Wenn Sie die nativen 
Steuerelemente Ihres Bluetooth-Geräts verwenden, klicken Sie auf Suchen, um nach verfügbaren 
Geräten zu suchen, und wählen Sie "PA2" aus, um eine Verbindung herzustellen. Der Lautsprecher ruft 
"Verbunden" auf, sobald die Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt wurde. 
2 、 Musikwiedergabe: Drücken Sie kurz Play / Pause und Previous / Next Song Key, um die 
Bluetooth-Wiedergabe zu steuern 
3 、 Manueller Abgleich: Wenn die Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt wurde, drücken Sie lange die BT-
Taste, um auf den Pairing-Modus zu warten. 
 
Beschreibung der Lichtfunktion 
1 、 Beim Einschalten leuchtet das Licht auf. 
2 、 Lichttaste: Kurzes Drücken, um verschiedene Lichteffekte zu ändern und ein- oder auszuschalten. 
Insgesamt gibt es sechs Lichteffekte. 
 
Ladeanzeige 
1. Das Aufladen ist erforderlich, wenn der Akku des Produkts schwach ist. Das Produkt befindet sich in 
einem Selbstschutzzustand mit geringem Stromverbrauch. Die Lautstärke sinkt auf 70%. Verwenden 
Sie zum Laden unseren Adapter. Rotes Licht leuchtet beim Laden auf und aus, wenn der Ladevorgang 
beendet ist. 
2. Hinweis: Bitte laden Sie den Akku zum ersten Mal länger als 6 Stunden auf. Halten Sie den Akku mit 



Strom, wenn der Akku längere Zeit nicht funktioniert oder der Akku beschädigt wird. 
 
Funktionsmerkmal 
 
1. Voll ausgestatteter Lautsprecher mit USB / TF-Karte und Aux-Funktion. 
 
2.Verwenden Sie eine hochwertige Bluetooth-Lösung 
 
3. Unterstützen Sie das kabelgebundene Mikrofon 
 
4.Mit Lithiumbatterie mit hoher Kapazität und langer Lebensdauer. 
 
5.Verwenden Sie einen importierten digitalen Verstärker-IC, einen hochintegrierten SMT-Prozess, eine 
stabile und dauerhafte Leistung. 
 
6. Mächtiger Bass, geringe Verzerrung bei lauter Lautstärke. 
 

 
Wenn dieses Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Mülltonne an einem Produkt angebracht ist, bedeutet 
dies, dass das Produkt von der Europäischen Union abgedeckt wird Richtlinie2012/19/EU. Bitte 
informieren Sie sich über die lokale Getrenntes Sammelsystem für Elektro-und Elektronikprodukte Bitte 
beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften und entsorgen Sie Ihre Altgeräte nicht mit normalem Hausmüll. 
Die korrekte Entsorgung Ihres alten Produkts hilft, mögliche negative Folgen für die Umwelt und die 
menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden. Vor dem Wegwerfen zu einem Knoten binden. 

  



 
 

 ESPAÑOL 
 

Contenido 
1 x Party Let's Go Party Speaker26R 

1 x Micrófonos con cable incluido 
1 x Adaptador 

 
Este producto cumple con los requisitos esenciales de la Directiva 2014/53/EU. 

https:www.n-gear.eu/doc 
 

POR FAVOR, LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE USO,Y CONSERVE ESTE 
MANUAL PARA EL FUTURO. 

 

 
 

  



Descripción del panel de control 

 
 
 
 
1. MIC1 
2. MIC2 
3. AUX IN 
4. TF 
5. USB 
6. DC IN 
7. Indicador de carga 
8. Volumen del micrófono 
9. Volumen maestro 
10. Modo 
11. Canción anterior 
12. Siguiente canción 
13. Reproducir / Pausar 
14. BT 
15. Luz 
 
 
Función descriptiva 
 
Descripción general de la función 
1． Volumen principal: girando hacia la derecha o hacia la izquierda para ajustar el volumen principal 
en cualquier modo. 
2． Volumen del micrófono: Gírelo hacia la derecha o hacia la izquierda para ajustar el volumen del 



micrófono durante la entrada de micrófono. 
3． Modo: presione brevemente para cambiar el modo, solicite BT-USB-TF-LINE IN 
 
Descripción de la función MP3 
1 、 Inserte USB, reproduciendo la música almacenada con formato MP3, WMA, WAV. 
2 、 Inserte la tarjeta TF, reproduciendo la música almacenada con formato MP3, WMA, WAV. 
3 、 Reproducir / Pausar Pausa: Presione brevemente para reproducir / pausar 
4 、 Tecla de canción anterior / siguiente: presione brevemente a la canción anterior / siguiente 
 
Descripción de la función del micrófono 
1 、 Puede usar el micrófono una vez que lo inserte, luego puede usar el micrófono para karaoke. 
2 、 Si el producto no incluye micrófono, compre un micrófono con cable de 6,35 mm si es necesario. 
 
Descripción de la función Bluetooth 
1 、 Presione el botón BT para ingresar al modo Bluetooth. Usando los controles nativos en su 
dispositivo Bluetooth, presione buscar para buscar dispositivos disponibles y seleccione "PA2" para 
conectarse. El altavoz dirá "Conectado" una vez que se haya emparejado correctamente. 
2 、 reproducción de música: presione brevemente Play / Pause y la tecla de canción anterior / 
siguiente para controlar la reproducción de bluetooth 
3, coincidencia manual: cuando se conecte correctamente, mantenga presionada la tecla BT para 
esperar el modo de emparejamiento. 
 
Descripción de la función de luz 
1 、 La luz se encenderá cuando se encienda. 
2 、 Tecla de luz: presione brevemente para cambiar diferentes efectos de luz y encender o apagar, el 
total tiene seis efectos de luz. 
 
Indicación de carga 
1. Se necesita cargar cuando el producto tiene poca batería, el producto entrará en un estado de 
autoprotección de baja potencia, el volumen bajará al 70%, utilice nuestro adaptador para cargar. Luz 
roja encendida durante la carga y apagada cuando finaliza la carga. 
2. Nota: Cargue durante más de 6 H por primera vez, mantenga la batería con electricidad si la batería 
no funciona durante mucho tiempo o se dañará. 
 
Característica de la función 
 
1.Altavoz con todas las funciones, con tarjeta USB / TF, función auxiliar. 
 
2.Utilice una solución Bluetooth de alta calidad 
 
3.Apoyo micrófono con cable 
 
4.Con batería de litio de alta capacidad, larga vida útil. 
 
5.Utilice IC de amplificador digital importado, proceso SMT de alta integración, rendimiento estable y 
duradero. 
 
6.Mighty bass, baja distorsión cuando el volumen es alto. 
 
 
 
Especificaciones 
 
La punta del Poder 450W 
La punta del Poder PMPO 450W 
Potencia RMS 30W 
Respuesta de frecuencia 90Hz-20KHz 
Tamaño del speaker + impedancia 2 x 6.5”  @ 3 Ohm 



Relación S/N ≥80dB 
Tipo de batería Lithium 
Peso de la batería 4400 mAh 
Tiempo de juego de la batería (Max vol.) 2 horas 
Tiempo de juego de la batería (50% vol.) 4 horas 
Tiempo de juego de la batería (Low vol.) 8 horas 
Tiempo de carga de la batería 3.5 horas 
Peso de la batería 175gr 
Versión de Bluetooth 2.1 
Frecuencia de Bluetooth 2400-2483.5MHz 
USB MP3 MAX 64GB 
MicroSD/TF MP3 MAX 64GB 
Dimensiones: 231 x 249 x 593 mm 
Peso Neto 4700gr 
 
 

 
 
Cuando este símbolo de contenedor con ruedas tachado se adjunta a un producto, significa que el 
producto está cubierto por el producto Directiva 2012/19/EU. Infórmese sobre la situación local sistema 
de colección separada para productos eléctricos y electrónicos. Actúe de acuerdo con las normas 
locales y no se deshaga de sus productos viejos con la basura doméstica normal. La eliminación 
correcta de su producto anterior ayuda a evitar posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio 
ambiente y la salud humana. Amarre en nudo antes de tirarla. 
  



ITALIANO 
 

Contenuto della confezione 
1 x Party Let's Go Party Speaker 72 

1 x Control remoto 
1 x Microfoni cablato incluso 

1 x Adattatore 
 

Questo prodotto soddisfa i requisiti essenziali della Direttiva 2014/53/EU. 
https:www.n-gear.eu/doc 

 
LEGGERE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE QUESTO USO È SALVARE QUESTO 

MANUALE PER IL FUTURO. 
 

 
 
  



 
 
Descrizione del pannello di controllo 
 

 
 
Specificazioni 
Picco di potenza 450W 
Picco di potenza PMPO 450W 
Potenza RMS 30W 
Risposta in frequenza 90Hz-20KHz 
Dimensioni del speaker + impedenza 2 x 6.5” @ 3 Ohm 
Rapporto S/N ≥80dB 
Tipo di batteria Lithium 
Peso della batteria 4400 mAh 
Tempo di gioco della batteria (Max vol.) 2 ore 
Tempo di gioco della batteria (50% vol.) 4 ore 
Tempo di gioco della batteria (Low vol.) 8 ore 
Tempo di ricarica della batteria 3.5 ore 
Peso della batteria 175gr 
Versione Bluetooth 2.1 
Frequenza Bluetooth 2400-2483.5MHz 
USB MP3 MAX 64GB 
MicroSD/TF MP3 MAX 64GB 
Dimensioni: 231 x 249 x 593 mm 
Peso Netto 4700gr 
  



1. MIC1 
2. MIC2 
3. AUX IN 
4. TF 
5. USB 
6. DC IN 
7. Indicatore di carica 
8. Volume microfono 
9. Volume principale 
10. Modalità 
11. Canzone Provious 
12. Canzone successiva 
13. Riproduci / Pausa 
14. BT 
15. Luce 
 
 
Descrizione della funzione 
 
Descrizione generale delle funzioni 
1． Volume principale: ruotare a destra oa sinistra per regolare il volume principale in qualsiasi modalità. 
2． Volume microfono: ruotare a destra oa sinistra per regolare il volume del microfono durante l'ingresso del 
microfono. 
3． Modalità: premere brevemente per cambiare modalità, ordinare BT-USB-TF-LINE IN 
 
Descrizione della funzione MP3 
1 、 Inserisci USB, riproducendo la musica in magazzino con formato MP3, WMA, WAV. 
2, inserire la scheda TF, riproducendo la musica in magazzino con i formati MP3, WMA, WAV. 
3 、 Riproduci / Pausa Pausa ： Premere brevemente per riprodurre / mettere in pausa 
4 、 Tasto brano precedente / successivo: premere brevemente per brano precedente / successivo 
 
Descrizione della funzione del microfono 
1 、 È possibile utilizzare il microfono una volta inserito, quindi è possibile utilizzare il microfono per il 
karaoke. 
2 、 Se il prodotto non include il microfono, acquistare un microfono cablato da 6,35 mm, se necessario. 
 
Descrizione della funzione Bluetooth 
1 、 Premere il pulsante BT per accedere alla modalità Bluetooth. Utilizzando i controlli nativi sul tuo 
dispositivo Bluetooth, premi la ricerca per cercare i dispositivi disponibili e seleziona "PA2" per connetterti. 
L'altoparlante chiamerà "Connesso" una volta accoppiato con successo. 
2 、 Riproduzione musicale: premere brevemente Play / Pausa e il tasto brano precedente / successivo per 
controllare la riproduzione Bluetooth 
3 、 Abbinamento manuale: quando la connessione è riuscita, premere a lungo il tasto BT per attendere la 
modalità di accoppiamento. 
 
Descrizione della funzione luminosa 
1 、 La luce si accende quando si accende. 
2 、 Tasto luce ： premere brevemente per cambiare diversi effetti di luce e accendere o spegnere, in totale 
sono disponibili sei effetti di luce. 
 
Indicazione di carica 
1. La ricarica è necessaria quando la batteria del prodotto è scarica, il prodotto entrerà in uno stato di 
autoprotezione a bassa potenza, il volume scenderà al 70%, utilizzare il nostro adattatore per caricare. Luce rossa 
accesa durante la ricarica e spenta quando la ricarica è terminata. 
2. Nota: si prega di caricare per più di 6 ore per la prima volta, si prega di mantenere la batteria con l'elettrico se la 
batteria non funziona per lungo tempo, o la batteria si danneggerà. 
 
Caratteristica di funzione 



 
1.Altoparlante completo, con scheda USB / TF, funzione Aux in. 
 
2.Utilizzare una soluzione Bluetooth di alta qualità 
 
3.Supporto microfono cablato 
 
4.Con batteria al litio ad alta capacità, lunga durata. 
 
5.Utilizzare IC amplificatore digitale importato, processo SMT ad alta integrazione, prestazioni stabili e durevoli. 
 
6. Potenti bassi, bassa distorsione quando il volume è alto. 
 

 
Quando questo simbolo di un bidone della spazzatura con ruote incrociate è attaccato ad un prodotto, 
significa che il prodotto è coperto dall’europeo Direttiva 2012/19/EU. Si prega di informarsi sul locale 
sistema separatecollection per prodotti elettrici ed elettronici. Agire secondo le normative locali e non 
smaltire i vecchi prodotti con i normali rifiuti domestici. Lo smaltimento corretto del vostro vecchio 
prodotto aiuta a prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative per l’ambiente e la salute umana. Annodare 
prima di buttare via. 
  



 
 
 
This product complies with the requirements of the Europe 
Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de l’Europe 
Dit product voldoet aan de vereisten van Europa 
Dieses Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen von Europa 
Este producto cumple con los requisitos de Europa 
Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti dell’Europa 
 
Made in China - Fabriqué en Chine - Gemaakt in China - In China hergestellt - Hecho en China - Fatto 
in Cina 
 
Manufactured by N-Gear 
 
N-Gear Office 
Salland 9 
1948RE Beverwijk 
The Netherlands 
www.n-gear.eu 
 


